

**Correction to
Lancet Public Health
2019; published online
April 24. [https://doi.org/10.1016/S2468-2667\(20\)30099-2](https://doi.org/10.1016/S2468-2667(20)30099-2)**

Odone A, Delmonte D, Scognamiglio T, Signorelli C. COVID-19 deaths in Lombardy, Italy: data in context. Lancet Public Health 2020; published online April 24. [https://doi.org/10.1016/S2468-2667\(20\)30099-2](https://doi.org/10.1016/S2468-2667(20)30099-2)—In the table in this letter, the case fatality rate in the rest of Italy should have read 10.6% and the mortality in Lombardy should have been 112.9 per 100 000. The text should have read “As of April 15, Lombardy had 112.9 deaths per 100 000 population, almost six times higher than in the rest of Italy”. These corrections have been made as of April 29, 2020.

**Correction to
Lancet Public Health
2019; published online
April 24. [https://doi.org/10.1016/S2468-2667\(20\)30095-5](https://doi.org/10.1016/S2468-2667(20)30095-5)**

Le Roux G, Sinno-Tellier S, French Poison Control Centre members, Descatha A. COVID-19: home poisoning throughout the containment period. Lancet Public Health 2020; published online April 24. [https://doi.org/10.1016/S2468-2667\(20\)30095-5](https://doi.org/10.1016/S2468-2667(20)30095-5)—In this Correspondence, French Poison Control Centre members should have been included as authors and the corresponding author should have been Alexis Descatha. These corrections have been made as of May 4, 2020.



Published Online
April 29, 2020
[https://doi.org/10.1016/S2468-2667\(20\)30110-9](https://doi.org/10.1016/S2468-2667(20)30110-9)

Published Online
May 4, 2020
[https://doi.org/10.1016/S2468-2667\(20\)30111-0](https://doi.org/10.1016/S2468-2667(20)30111-0)